Government of Jammu and Kashmir

Transport Department, Civil Secretariat,

Subject:

Deputation of officer outside the State.

Refer:

IWT-11011/266/2024-IWT dated 19-12-2024

Government of India, Ministry of Ports, Shipping and Waterways,

New Delhi.

Government Order No: ○ -JK(TR) of 2025

Dated: 14-01-2025

Post-facto sanction is hereby accorded to the deputation of Mr. Mohd Khurshid, Joint Director (E&S), Transport Department to attend the meetings as per the below mentioned travel plan on the dates shown against each:

Date	From	То	Purpose of meeting/visit
05-01-2025	Jammu	Delhi (by air)	
06-01-2025 to 07-01-2025	Halt at Delhi for Union Transport	meeting being chaired by Hon' Department	Meeting of all Transport Ministers at Delhi on 6 th -7 th January, 2025 being chaired by Hon'ble Union Transport Minister.
08-01-2025	Delhi	Guwahati (Assam) (by air) and then Guwahati to Kaziranga (by road)	Meeting of Inland Waterways Development Council (IWDC)
09-01-2025			Meeting
То	Halt Kaziranga (Assam)		
10-01-2025			
11-01-2025	Kaziranga	Guwahati (by road)	Return
11-01-2025	Guwahati	Jammu via Delhi (by air)	Return

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Niraj Kumar) IAS Secretary to the Government, Transport Department

No. TRPT-MVD0N/57/2023-02-TPT (7378466) Copy to the:-

Dated: 14-01-2025.

- 1. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, General Administration Department.
- 2. Joint Secretary (J&K and Ladakh), Ministry of Home Affairs, GoI.
- 3. Concerned Officer.
- 4. Private Secretary to Hon'ble Minister, In-charge Transport for information of the Hon'ble Minister.
- 5. Private Secretary to Secretary to the Government, Transport Department.
- Incharge Website, Transport Department.

(Raman Sharma) JKAS Under \$ecretary to Government

Transport Department.